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CONSTRUCTION CORP

Thursday, March 5%, 2026

Village of Homewood
2020 Chestnut Rd.
Homewood, IL 60430
Attn: Napoleon Haney
Village Manager
nhaney@homewoodil.gov
Ph: (708)-206-3376

RE: Lead Service Line Replacement FY26
EPA Loan Project Number: L177418

Napoleon,

We are writing to formally contest the decision made by the Village of Homewood to deem
Trine Construction Corp’s bid unresponsive for the Lead Service Line Replacement FY26 bid on 2/23/26.
As the low bidder on both the original bid and the re-bid by $312,610.00 and $483,625.00, respectively,
we believe the Village Board should carefully consider all of their options.

Trine recognizes that our advertisement did not comply with the 16-day requirement set by the IEPA,
and we have been in contact with both the IEPA and Village representatives on the project.

It is our position that the circumstances surrounding the re-bid, which was necessitated solely by an
administrative error, should be taken into full consideration as this dispute is evaluated.

Respectfully,

Trine Construction Corp.
Office: 630-668-4626

Cc:

Jay Heiferman jheiferman@homewoodil.gov
Terence Acquah tacquah@homewoodil.gov

Bryan Smith bryan.l.smith@illinois.gov

Paul Hurley pehurley@burnsmcd.com

Paul St. Aubyn pdst.aubyn@burnsmcd.com

Mike Rendina mike@trineconstruction.com

Mike Mashal michael.mashal@trineconstruction.com
Susan Novak snovak@trineconstruction.com

P: 630.668.4626 www.trineconstruction.com 1041 Trine Ct,, Suite A
F: 630.668.4828 St. Charles, IL 60174




